

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 108 of 2026**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2026**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 108 of 2026

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 109 of 2026

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 111 of 2026

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 113 of 2026

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2026**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 113 of 2026

=====

ARCHANA KANAK AMIN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BN LIMBACHIA(3454) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NISHITH K JOSHI(9193) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORDER

Perused the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court order
which has been placed by the Registry dated 21.04.2026.

Let the matters be listed on 11.06.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)

PARMAR KRISH