

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 108 of 2026
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 108 of 2026

=====

ARCHANA KANAK AMIN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BN LIMBACHIA(3454) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NISHITH K JOSHI(9193) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 11/06/2026
ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION:-

Learned advocate Mr. B.N. Limbachia for the applicant seeks permission to file entire paper book along with proper index.

Registry to accept.

List the matter on 04.08.2026.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION:-

Learned advocate Mr. B.N. Limbachia for the applicant submits that the matter has become infructuous.

In view of the above, matter stands disposed of as infructuous.

It is clarified that this Court has not gone into the merits of this case.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ROHAN SONI