

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 108 of 2026**

=====

ARCHANA KANAK AMIN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BN LIMBACHIA(3454) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NISHITH K JOSHI(9193) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 04/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Nishith K. Joshi for the applicant submits that the rule served to the respondent no. 2 by DS. When the matter is called out, the respondent no. 2 has not appeared either in person or through an advocate.

By order dated 16.01.2026, rule has been issued to the respondent no.2.

List the matter for final hearing on 19.10.2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

F.S. KAZI